
Canisius (12-9-2, 7-6-2) -vs- Mercyhurst (3-19-1, 3-11-1)
01/23/2026 at Erie, Pennsylvania

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 01/23/2026
Start: 07:00 PM
Time: 0
Attendance: 908
Location: Erie, Pennsylvania
Officials: Referee: Joseph Carusone; Referee: Mathew Terri;
Linesman: Joe Sherman; Linesman: Brian Kimmins

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
Canisius 2 0 2 4
Mercyhurst 1 1 1 3

CAN: Zacher, Walter (1); Andrew, Hunter (1); Porter, Grant (1);
Price, Hunter (1)
MU: Lamb, Brendan (1); LeBlanc, Andrew (1); Schumacher, Will (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type CAN MU
1st 12:35 CAN Andrew, Hunter Price, Hunter, Haldenby, Kyan EV, FG 1 0
1st 17:01 CAN Porter, Grant Unassisted EV, UA 2 0
1st 18:25 MU Schumacher, Will DesRochers, Tyler, Lamb, Brendan EV 2 1
2nd 12:37 MU LeBlanc, Andrew Schumacher, Will, Iasenza, Francesco EV 2 2
3rd 12:09 MU Lamb, Brendan Schumacher, Will, LeBlanc, Andrew EV 2 3
3rd 17:35 CAN Zacher, Walter McDermott, Alton, Buteau, FJ EA 3 3
3rd 17:58 CAN Price, Hunter Kincaid, Robert, Andrew, Hunter EV, GW 4 3

Canisius Power Plays Mercyhurst Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
2nd 00:45 02:45 02:00 3 0 --
2nd 19:50 01:50 02:00 3 0 --

04:00 6 0 0/2

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 03:19 05:19 02:00 3 0 --

02:00 3 0 0/1

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st CAN Pascucci, Jack 02:00 Interference MINOR 03:19 PP
2nd MU Lamb, Brendan 02:00 Hooking MINOR 00:45 PP

2nd MU TEAM 02:00 Too many players on ice MINOR
19:49

.1 PP

3rd MU James, Sean 02:00 Roughing MINOR
20:00

.0

3rd CAN Kiecker-Olson, Killian 02:00 Face masking MINOR
20:00

.0



Individual
Canisius 4

Mercyhurst 3

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
4 Cooke, Brice 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
5 Kincaid, Robert 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 - - 1
8 Chiddenton, Rhys 0 0 2 0 0 2 1 - - 0
9 Zacher, Walter 1 0 1 2 3 6 1 - - 0
12 Rasmussen, Kash 0 0 1 0 0 1 -1 5-9 - 2
13 Gallucci, Jason 0 0 1 1 1 3 1 - - 1
14 Funk, Trey 0 0 0 1 0 1 -1 0-1 - 0
15 Miller, Cole 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
20 Gillespie, Ryan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
22 Phillips, Josh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
23 Messina, Joe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
25 Strom, Nick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
26 Bottini, Stefano 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
27 Anderson, Carter 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - - 0
30 Robertson, Ethan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
33 Wickström Stumer, Petter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
37 Andrew, Hunter 1 1 1 0 2 3 2 - - 0
41 Clark, Chase 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
44 Marshall, Luke 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 - - 0
47 Porter, Grant 1 0 1 1 0 2 1 6-19 - 0
55 MacDougall, Christian 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
57 Patterson, Carter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
61 Price, Hunter 1 1 1 0 1 2 1 - - 1
72 Haldenby, Kyan 0 1 0 2 1 3 1 3-12 - 0
73 Buteau, FJ 0 1 2 0 2 4 0 - - 1
77 Pascucci, Jack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
88 Kiecker-Olson, Killian 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5-15 1-2 0
91 McDermott, Alton 0 1 0 0 2 2 0 - - 1
92 Tarr, Oliver 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 - - 0
94 Elmy, David 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 4 6 12 8 12 32 6 20-57 2-4 7

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
1 Hunt, Henry 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
2 Klemm, Peter 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 - - 0
3 Larkin, John 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
4 Sych, Jaryd 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
5 Price, Caleb 0 0 1 0 0 1 -1 - - 0
6 Sambrook, Trent 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
7 DesRochers, Tyler 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 - - 1
8 Lamb, Brendan 1 1 1 0 1 2 0 10-16 1-2 0
9 James, Sean 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - 1-2 0
10 Iasenza, Francesco 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 - - 0
11 Brooks, Barrett 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0-2 - 0
14 LeBlanc, Andrew 1 1 1 1 0 2 1 - - 0
15 Bartecko, Dominik 0 0 1 1 2 4 -1 0-1 - 3
16 Coughlin, Ryan 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 16-23 - 1
18 Leblanc, Jacob 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 - - 0
19 Fitzgerald, Riley 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
20 Muir, Kaden 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
21 Schumacher, Will 1 2 1 2 0 3 1 2-3 - 1
22 Sedore, Noah 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
23 Kocsis, Christian 0 0 0 1 1 2 -1 - - 1
24 Disipio, Matteo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0



26 Smith, Spencer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
27 Dimitriadis, Alexander 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 8-10 - 0
28 Nasca, Tyler 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
29 Gravel, Charles-Edward 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
33 Evola, Salvatore 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
34 Serpa, Joseph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
37 Pelc, Connor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
43 Haskins, Tyler 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 1-2 - 1
44 Bucheler, Simon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
99 Chambre, Michael 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0

Totals 3 6 8 6 4 18 -5 37-57 3-6 8

Canisius Goalkeeping Mercyhurst Goalkeeping

Canisius Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

41 Clark, Chase W 59:13 3 0 7 5 3 15
30 Robertson, Ethan 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0

33
Wickström Stumer,
Petter 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0

TM TEAM 00:47 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 3 0 7 5 3 15

Mercyhurst Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

29 Gravel, Charles-Edward L 58:52 4 0 10 8 10 28
1 Hunt, Henry 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Evola, Salvatore 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Bucheler, Simon 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
99 Chambre, Michael 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 01:08 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 4 0 10 8 10 28

Canisius Faceoffs Mercyhurst Faceoffs

# Player W L
47 Porter, Grant 6 13
12 Rasmussen, Kash 5 4
88 Kiecker-Olson, Killian 5 10
72 Haldenby, Kyan 3 9
13 Gallucci, Jason 1 0
14 Funk, Trey 0 1

Totals 20 37

# Player W L
16 Coughlin, Ryan 16 7
8 Lamb, Brendan 10 6
27 Dimitriadis, Alexander 8 2
21 Schumacher, Will 2 1
43 Haskins, Tyler 1 1
11 Brooks, Barrett 0 2
15 Bartecko, Dominik 0 1

Totals 37 20



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Clark, Chase at goalie for CAN.
0-0 [00:00] Gravel, Charles-Edward at goalie for MU .
0-0 [00:00] Start of 1st period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff Haldenby, Kyan vs Coughlin, Ryan won by MU .
0-0 [00:33] Faceoff Porter, Grant vs Lamb, Brendan won by MU .
0-0 [01:31] Shot by CAN Chiddenton, Rhys MISSED, save Gravel, Charles-Edward.
0-0 [02:02] Shot by CAN Buteau, FJ MISSED, save Gravel, Charles-Edward.
0-0 [02:02] Faceoff Haldenby, Kyan vs Dimitriadis, Alexander won by MU .
0-0 [03:18] Shot by MU  Bartecko, Dominik MISSED, save Clark, Chase.
0-0 [03:19] Penalty on Pascucci, Jack CAN 2 minutes for Interference.
0-0 [03:19] Faceoff Kiecker-Olson, Killian vs Lamb, Brendan won by MU .
0-0 PP MU [03:19] Start power play for MU .
0-0 PP MU [03:46] Shot by MU  Lamb, Brendan BLOCKED by Buteau, FJ.
0-0 PP MU [04:02] Shot by MU  DesRochers, Tyler MISSED, save Clark, Chase.
0-0 PP MU [04:12] Shot by MU  Leblanc, Jacob MISSED, save Clark, Chase.
0-0 PP MU [04:29] Faceoff Kiecker-Olson, Killian vs Coughlin, Ryan won by MU .
0-0 PP MU [05:10] Shot by MU  Price, Caleb MISSED, save Clark, Chase.
0-0 PP MU [05:10] Faceoff Porter, Grant vs Coughlin, Ryan won by MU .
0-0 PP MU [05:15] Shot by MU  Klemm, Peter WIDE.
0-0 PP MU [05:19] Pascucci, Jack (CAN) penalty complete.
0-0 PP MU [05:19] End power play for MU .
0-0 [06:09] Shot by MU  Dimitriadis, Alexander MISSED, save Clark, Chase.
0-0 [06:09] Faceoff Funk, Trey vs Lamb, Brendan won by MU .
0-0 [06:24] Shot by MU  Larkin, John BLOCKED by Rasmussen, Kash.
0-0 [07:00] Shot by CAN Marshall, Luke MISSED, save Gravel, Charles-Edward.
0-0 [07:57] Shot by MU  DesRochers, Tyler WIDE.
0-0 [09:03] Shot by CAN Chiddenton, Rhys MISSED, save Gravel, Charles-Edward.
0-0 [09:32] Faceoff Porter, Grant vs Brooks, Barrett won by CAN.
0-0 [10:02] Shot by CAN Buteau, FJ MISSED, save Gravel, Charles-Edward.
0-0 [10:20] Shot by CAN Rasmussen, Kash MISSED, save Gravel, Charles-Edward.
0-0 [10:20] Timeout Media.
0-0 [10:20] Faceoff Rasmussen, Kash vs Lamb, Brendan won by CAN.
0-0 [10:44] Shot by MU  Lamb, Brendan MISSED, save Clark, Chase.
0-0 [10:48] Shot by MU  Leblanc, Jacob BLOCKED by Rasmussen, Kash.
0-0 [11:07] Shot by MU  LeBlanc, Andrew MISSED, save Clark, Chase.
0-0 [11:39] Faceoff Kiecker-Olson, Killian vs Coughlin, Ryan won by CAN.
0-0 [11:42] Shot by CAN Chiddenton, Rhys BLOCKED by Kocsis, Christian.

0-0

[12:35] GOAL by Canisius Andrew, Hunter (EVEN STRENGTH, FIRST GOAL), Assist by Price, Hunter and Haldenby, Kyan, On
ice for CAN: Andrew, Hunter; Price, Hunter; Haldenby, Kyan; Pascucci, Jack; Kincaid, Robert, On ice for MU : DesRochers,
Tyler; Iasenza, Francesco; Haskins, Tyler; Fitzgerald, Riley; James, Sean, goal number 3 for season.
Canisius 1, Mercyhurst 0

1-0 [12:35] Faceoff Porter, Grant vs Dimitriadis, Alexander won by MU .
1-0 [13:43] Shot by CAN Zacher, Walter MISSED, save Gravel, Charles-Edward.
1-0 [15:00] Shot by CAN Gallucci, Jason MISSED, save Gravel, Charles-Edward.
1-0 [15:06] Shot by CAN Kincaid, Robert BLOCKED by DesRochers, Tyler.
1-0 [16:45] Shot by CAN Price, Hunter WIDE.
1-0 [16:55] Shot by CAN Price, Hunter MISSED, save Gravel, Charles-Edward.
1-0 [16:55] Faceoff Porter, Grant vs Lamb, Brendan won by MU .

1-0

[17:01] GOAL by Canisius Porter, Grant (EVEN STRENGTH, UNASSISTED), On ice for CAN: Porter, Grant; McDermott, Alton;
Zacher, Walter; Patterson, Carter; Gallucci, Jason, On ice for MU : Price, Caleb; Lamb, Brendan; Muir, Kaden; Schumacher,
Will; LeBlanc, Andrew, goal number 7 for season.
Canisius 2, Mercyhurst 0

2-0 [17:01] Faceoff Porter, Grant vs Coughlin, Ryan won by MU .
2-0 [17:12] Shot by CAN Porter, Grant WIDE.

2-0

[18:25] GOAL by Mercyhurst Schumacher, Will (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by DesRochers, Tyler and Lamb, Brendan, On ice
for MU : Schumacher, Will; LeBlanc, Andrew; DesRochers, Tyler; Iasenza, Francesco; Lamb, Brendan, On ice for CAN: Funk,
Trey; Rasmussen, Kash; Kincaid, Robert; Bottini, Stefano; Pascucci, Jack, goal number 8 for season.
Canisius 2, Mercyhurst 1

2-1 [18:25] Faceoff Kiecker-Olson, Killian vs Coughlin, Ryan won by MU .



2-1 [19:06] Shot by CAN Tarr, Oliver MISSED, save Gravel, Charles-Edward.
2-1 [19:06] Faceoff Haldenby, Kyan vs Schumacher, Will won by CAN.
2-1 [20:00] End of period.

Period #2 Plays

2-1 [00:00] Start of 2nd period.
2-1 [00:00] Faceoff Haldenby, Kyan vs Coughlin, Ryan won by MU .
2-1 [00:20] Shot by CAN Patterson, Carter BLOCKED by Coughlin, Ryan.
2-1 [00:21] Faceoff Porter, Grant vs Lamb, Brendan won by MU .
2-1 [00:45] Penalty on Lamb, Brendan MU  2 minutes for Hooking.
2-1 PP CAN [00:45] Start power play for CAN.
2-1 PP CAN [00:45] Faceoff Kiecker-Olson, Killian vs Coughlin, Ryan won by CAN.
2-1 PP CAN [00:56] Shot by CAN Gallucci, Jason BLOCKED by Bartecko, Dominik.
2-1 PP CAN [01:13] Shot by CAN Anderson, Carter MISSED, save Gravel, Charles-Edward.
2-1 PP CAN [01:17] Shot by CAN Buteau, FJ BLOCKED by Bartecko, Dominik.
2-1 PP CAN [01:25] Shot by CAN Gallucci, Jason BLOCKED by Bartecko, Dominik.
2-1 PP CAN [01:46] Shot by CAN Kiecker-Olson, Killian WIDE.
2-1 PP CAN [02:06] Shot by CAN Haldenby, Kyan MISSED, save Gravel, Charles-Edward.
2-1 PP CAN [02:30] Shot by CAN Porter, Grant MISSED, save Gravel, Charles-Edward.
2-1 PP CAN [02:45] Lamb, Brendan (MU ) penalty complete.
2-1 PP CAN [02:45] End power play for CAN.
2-1 [02:52] Shot by CAN Zacher, Walter WIDE.
2-1 [03:23] Faceoff Rasmussen, Kash vs Haskins, Tyler won by MU .
2-1 [04:28] Shot by CAN Haldenby, Kyan MISSED, save Gravel, Charles-Edward.
2-1 [04:29] Faceoff Haldenby, Kyan vs Coughlin, Ryan won by MU .
2-1 [05:28] Faceoff Kiecker-Olson, Killian vs Dimitriadis, Alexander won by CAN.
2-1 [05:32] Shot by CAN Gallucci, Jason MISSED, save Gravel, Charles-Edward.
2-1 [05:54] Shot by MU  Brooks, Barrett MISSED, save Clark, Chase.
2-1 [05:54] Faceoff Porter, Grant vs Lamb, Brendan won by CAN.
2-1 [06:10] Faceoff Porter, Grant vs Lamb, Brendan won by MU .
2-1 [06:29] Faceoff Porter, Grant vs Coughlin, Ryan won by MU .
2-1 [06:45] Shot by CAN Zacher, Walter MISSED, save Gravel, Charles-Edward.
2-1 [06:47] Shot by CAN McDermott, Alton WIDE.
2-1 [07:04] Faceoff Rasmussen, Kash vs Haskins, Tyler won by CAN.
2-1 [07:32] Shot by CAN Buteau, FJ BLOCKED by Haskins, Tyler.
2-1 [07:43] Shot by CAN Funk, Trey MISSED, save Gravel, Charles-Edward.
2-1 [07:43] Faceoff Haldenby, Kyan vs Dimitriadis, Alexander won by MU .
2-1 [10:10] Shot by MU  Kocsis, Christian MISSED, save Clark, Chase.
2-1 [11:34] Faceoff Rasmussen, Kash vs Lamb, Brendan won by CAN.
2-1 [11:42] Shot by MU  Schumacher, Will MISSED, save Clark, Chase.
2-1 [12:10] Shot by CAN Andrew, Hunter WIDE.

2-1

[12:37] GOAL by Mercyhurst LeBlanc, Andrew (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Schumacher, Will and Iasenza, Francesco, On ice
for MU : LeBlanc, Andrew; Schumacher, Will; Leblanc, Jacob; Brooks, Barrett; Price, Caleb, On ice for CAN: Haldenby, Kyan;
Price, Hunter; Pascucci, Jack; McDermott, Alton; Patterson, Carter, goal number 3 for season.
Canisius 2, Mercyhurst 2

2-2 [12:37] Faceoff Porter, Grant vs Brooks, Barrett won by CAN.
2-2 [13:42] Faceoff Kiecker-Olson, Killian vs Coughlin, Ryan won by MU .
2-2 [14:04] Timeout Media.
2-2 [14:04] Faceoff Rasmussen, Kash vs Coughlin, Ryan won by MU .
2-2 [15:00] Shot by MU  Schumacher, Will MISSED, save Clark, Chase.
2-2 [15:24] Faceoff Gallucci, Jason vs Lamb, Brendan won by CAN.
2-2 [17:05] Shot by MU  DesRochers, Tyler WIDE.
2-2 [17:20] Faceoff Porter, Grant vs Coughlin, Ryan won by MU .
2-2 [17:40] Shot by MU  Muir, Kaden WIDE.
2-2 [17:44] Shot by MU  Leblanc, Jacob WIDE.
2-2 [18:16] Shot by MU  Bartecko, Dominik MISSED, save Clark, Chase.
2-2 [19:50] Penalty on , TEAM MU  2 minutes for TooManyPlayersOnIce.
2-2 PP CAN [19:50] Start power play for CAN.
2-2 PP CAN [19:50] Faceoff Porter, Grant vs Coughlin, Ryan won by CAN.
2-2 PP CAN [19:57] Shot by CAN Zacher, Walter MISSED, save Gravel, Charles-Edward.
2-2 PP CAN [19:57] Faceoff Porter, Grant vs Coughlin, Ryan won by MU .
2-2 PP CAN [20:00] End of period.



Period #3 Plays

2-2 PP MU [00:00] Start of 3rd period.
2-2 PP MU [00:00] Faceoff Porter, Grant vs Lamb, Brendan won by MU .
2-2 PP MU [00:51] Shot by CAN Zacher, Walter MISSED, save Gravel, Charles-Edward.
2-2 PP MU [01:24] Shot by CAN Buteau, FJ MISSED, save Gravel, Charles-Edward.
2-2 PP MU [01:50] Schumacher, Will (MU ) penalty complete.
2-2 PP MU [01:50] End power play for CAN.
2-2 [02:02] Shot by CAN Gallucci, Jason WIDE.
2-2 [02:19] Shot by MU  Brooks, Barrett WIDE.
2-2 [03:12] Faceoff Haldenby, Kyan vs Bartecko, Dominik won by CAN.
2-2 [03:49] Shot by CAN Andrew, Hunter MISSED, save Gravel, Charles-Edward.
2-2 [04:13] Shot by CAN McDermott, Alton MISSED, save Gravel, Charles-Edward.
2-2 [04:26] Shot by CAN Gallucci, Jason MISSED, save Gravel, Charles-Edward.
2-2 [04:26] Faceoff Porter, Grant vs Schumacher, Will won by MU .
2-2 [04:57] Shot by CAN McDermott, Alton MISSED, save Gravel, Charles-Edward.
2-2 [05:02] Shot by CAN Buteau, FJ WIDE.
2-2 [05:31] Faceoff Kiecker-Olson, Killian vs Coughlin, Ryan won by CAN.
2-2 [05:54] Faceoff Rasmussen, Kash vs Dimitriadis, Alexander won by CAN.
2-2 [06:08] Faceoff Rasmussen, Kash vs Dimitriadis, Alexander won by MU .
2-2 [06:23] Faceoff Rasmussen, Kash vs Dimitriadis, Alexander won by MU .
2-2 [07:09] Shot by CAN Haldenby, Kyan MISSED, save Gravel, Charles-Edward.
2-2 [07:09] Faceoff Haldenby, Kyan vs Lamb, Brendan won by MU .
2-2 [07:28] Shot by MU  LeBlanc, Andrew WIDE.
2-2 [07:59] Shot by CAN Zacher, Walter WIDE.
2-2 [08:05] Shot by CAN McDermott, Alton WIDE.
2-2 [08:50] Shot by MU  Bartecko, Dominik MISSED, save Clark, Chase.
2-2 [08:59] Shot by MU  Leblanc, Jacob BLOCKED by Gallucci, Jason.
2-2 [09:16] Faceoff Kiecker-Olson, Killian vs Schumacher, Will won by MU .
2-2 [09:40] Faceoff Kiecker-Olson, Killian vs Lamb, Brendan won by MU .
2-2 [09:47] Shot by MU  Lamb, Brendan BLOCKED by Kincaid, Robert.
2-2 [10:57] Faceoff Rasmussen, Kash vs Coughlin, Ryan won by CAN.
2-2 [11:01] Timeout Media.
2-2 [11:01] Faceoff Haldenby, Kyan vs Coughlin, Ryan won by MU .
2-2 [11:20] Shot by MU  Bartecko, Dominik MISSED, save Clark, Chase.

2-2

[12:09] GOAL by Mercyhurst Lamb, Brendan (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Schumacher, Will and LeBlanc, Andrew, On ice for
MU : Lamb, Brendan; LeBlanc, Andrew; Iasenza, Francesco; Schumacher, Will; Leblanc, Jacob, On ice for CAN: McDermott,
Alton; Buteau, FJ; Porter, Grant; Gallucci, Jason; Zacher, Walter, goal number 5 for season.
Canisius 2, Mercyhurst 3

2-3 [12:09] Faceoff Kiecker-Olson, Killian vs Dimitriadis, Alexander won by MU .
2-3 [13:36] Shot by MU  Price, Caleb WIDE.
2-3 [13:57] Shot by CAN Marshall, Luke WIDE.
2-3 [14:00] Faceoff Haldenby, Kyan vs Dimitriadis, Alexander won by MU .
2-3 [14:21] Shot by CAN Buteau, FJ MISSED, save Gravel, Charles-Edward.
2-3 [14:43] Shot by CAN Andrew, Hunter MISSED, save Gravel, Charles-Edward.
2-3 [14:43] Faceoff Porter, Grant vs Lamb, Brendan won by MU .
2-3 [14:52] Faceoff Porter, Grant vs Lamb, Brendan won by CAN.
2-3 [15:39] Shot by CAN Kincaid, Robert WIDE.
2-3 [15:51] Shot by CAN Zacher, Walter MISSED, save Gravel, Charles-Edward.
2-3 [15:56] Faceoff Kiecker-Olson, Killian vs Coughlin, Ryan won by CAN.
2-3 [16:04] Faceoff Kiecker-Olson, Killian vs Coughlin, Ryan won by MU .
2-3 [17:08] Faceoff Porter, Grant vs Lamb, Brendan won by CAN.
2-3 [17:11] EMPTY NET at goalie for CAN.
2-3 [17:19] Shot by CAN Buteau, FJ BLOCKED by Schumacher, Will.

2-3

[17:35] GOAL by Canisius Zacher, Walter (EXTRA ATTACKER), Assist by McDermott, Alton and Buteau, FJ, On ice for CAN:
Zacher, Walter; McDermott, Alton; Chiddenton, Rhys; Porter, Grant; Gallucci, Jason; Buteau, FJ, On ice for MU :
Schumacher, Will; Lamb, Brendan; LeBlanc, Andrew; Klemm, Peter; Price, Caleb, goal number 11 for season.
Canisius 3, Mercyhurst 3

3-3 [17:35] Faceoff Haldenby, Kyan vs Coughlin, Ryan won by CAN.
3-3 [17:58] Clark, Chase at goalie for CAN.

3-3

[17:58] GOAL by Canisius Price, Hunter (EVEN STRENGTH, GAME WINNING GOAL), Assist by Kincaid, Robert and Andrew,
Hunter, On ice for CAN: Price, Hunter; Pascucci, Jack; Kincaid, Robert; Haldenby, Kyan; Andrew, Hunter, On ice for MU :
Kocsis, Christian; Larkin, John; Coughlin, Ryan; Klemm, Peter; Bartecko, Dominik, goal number 4 for season.
Canisius 4, Mercyhurst 3



4-3 [17:58] Faceoff Haldenby, Kyan vs Dimitriadis, Alexander won by MU .
4-3 [18:52] EMPTY NET at goalie for MU .
4-3 [19:01] Shot by MU  Leblanc, Jacob BLOCKED by McDermott, Alton.
4-3 [19:12] Shot by MU  Kocsis, Christian MISSED, save Clark, Chase.
4-3 [19:46] Timeout MU .
4-3 [19:46] Timeout CAN.
4-3 [19:46] Faceoff Kiecker-Olson, Killian vs Coughlin, Ryan won by MU .
4-3 [19:53] Shot by MU  Leblanc, Jacob BLOCKED by Price, Hunter.
4-3 [19:54] Faceoff Kiecker-Olson, Killian vs Coughlin, Ryan won by MU .
4-3 [20:00] Gravel, Charles-Edward at goalie for MU .
4-3 [20:00] Penalty on James, Sean MU  2 minutes for Roughing.
4-3 [20:00] Penalty on Kiecker-Olson, Killian CAN 2 minutes for FaceMasks.
4-3 [20:00] End of period.
4-3 [20:00] James, Sean (MU ) penalty complete.
4-3 [20:00] Kiecker-Olson, Killian (CAN) penalty complete.


